
Fee Structure for Ph.D. Programme 
 

S.No. Particulars Fee (in INR) 

1.  Entrance Test Fee   ₹ 2000.00 

2.  Provisional Registration Fee  ₹ 5000.00 

3.  
Coursework Examination Fee   
                                              Fee for 2nd Attempt 
                                              Fee for 3rd Attempt 

₹ 1000.00 
₹ 3000.00 
₹ 5000.00 

4.  
Tuition Fee (three Years) 

(for Arts, Commerce & Management, Science, Education , Pharmacy, 
Physical Education, Law)  

₹ 75000.00 
(Per Year) 

5.  
Tuition Fee (three Years) 

(for Ayurveda, Physiotherapy and Agriculture)  
₹ 125000.00 

(Per Year) 

6.  
Tuition Fee (three Years) 

(Homoeopathy)  
₹200000.00 

(Per Year) 

7.  
Tuition Fee (three Years) 

(Medical Science) 
₹150000.00 

(Per Year) 

8.  
Tuition Fee (three Years)(Nursing- Full Time) 

Tuition Fee (four Years)(Nursing- Part Time) 
₹ 140000.00 

(Per Year) 

9.  Enrollment Fee ₹ 1500.00 

10.  Synopsis Submission Fee ₹ 5000.00 

11.  
Late Fee for Synopsis Submission 
After Grace Period of Every Month (after one year registration will be cancelled) 

₹ 3000.00 

12.  Thesis Evaluation Fee ₹ 8000.00 

13.  Arrangement of Second Viva-voce examination, if any ₹ 5000.00 

14.  Resubmission of thesis, if any ₹ 1000.00 

15.  
Thesis Plagiarism Checking Fee 
(One Report of plagiarism will be provided free of cost thereafter five time 
plagiarism report will be provided with fees) 

₹ 5000.00 

16.  Thesis Pre-Presentation Fee ₹ 10000.00 

17.  
Late Fee for Thesis Submission 
(After grace period to every three months) 

₹ 20000.00 

18.  Vice-voce fee ₹ 10000.00 

 


